
The United Church of Canada 
For General Council & Regional Council Office Staff 

2025 Stat Holidays & Observances 

Holiday Date 

Alberta, 
Manitoba, New 

Brunswick, 
Nova Scotia, PEI 
Saskatchewan 

British 
Columbia 

Newfoundland 
& Labrador Ontario Quebec 

New Year's Day Wednesday, January 1      

Family Day 

(Louis Riel Day, Heritage Day, 
Islander Day) 

Monday, February 17   —  — 

Good Friday Friday, April 18      

Easter Monday Monday, April 21      

Victoria Day/ Journée nationale des 
Patriotes  Monday, May 19      

*National Indigenous Peoples Day 
Day off only if it falls on a week day 

Saturday, June 21      

la Fête nationale du Québec (Saint-
Jean Baptiste)  Tuesday, June 24 — — — —  

Canada Day Tuesday, July 1      

Civic Holiday or August Holiday 
*varies from province to province, 
usually first Monday in August, first 
Wednesday for Newfoundland 

Monday, August 4     — 

Labour Day Monday, September 1      

National Day for Truth and 
Reconciliation  
*Provincial Stat holiday in BC, PEI and 
Territories. 
For all other provinces - Only if this 
falls on a work day 

Tuesday, September 30      

Thanksgiving Monday, October 13      

Remembrance Day 
*For Ontario & Quebec:  only if this 
falls on a work day 

Tuesday, November 11 

 
except 

Manitoba & 
Nova Scotia 

    

Christmas Week 
Wednesday, December 24th Extra Day granted by the General Secretary 
Thursday, December 25th Christmas Day 
Friday, December 26th Boxing Day 
Monday, December 29th to Wednesday, December 31st 3 Extra Days Off as per policy 
Thursday, January 1, 2025 New Year’s Day 

Back to Work Friday, January 2, 2026 


